OIPE	D			
$\left(\frac{3}{2} \right)$ MAY 3 1 2001 $\left(\frac{3}{3} \right)$ 06 - 08	3-2001 Atty Docket 96169			
	They beater stress			
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
$\frac{10174}{\text{Tab settings}} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	42561 / 🗸 🗸			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Thomas R. Vigil (1/3 interest)</u>			
William Monroe Stephenson				
5.31~	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🔤 Merger	Street Address: 836 South Northwest Hghwy			
Security Agreement Grange of Name				
Gther				
	City: Barrington State: IL Zip: 60010			
Execution Date: January 21, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛛 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/756,046 filed 11/26/96				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Thomas R. Vigil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address:				
	Any deficiency in fees			
	8. Deposit account number:			
836 South Northwest Highway Street Address:	22-0355			
City: Barrington State: IL Zip: 60010	State:ILZip:60010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	mormation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Thomas R. Vigil	Signature May 29, 2001			
Name of Ferson bighing	Olginature Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
1				
]	PATENT			
/	REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0245			

Atty. Docket: Inventors: 96169 William Monroe Stephenson

thin

Serial No.	08/756,046	
Filed:	November 26, 1996	

ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), presently residing at (or) a corporation of having its principal place of business at <u>836 South Northwest Highway</u>, Barrington, Illinois 60010 , its successors, legal representatives and assigns **Dependent of the United States in** <u>my</u> invention or improvements in <u>TOY VEHICLE TRACK BOARD</u>

T_____ hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

_____ hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when officially known.

<u>I</u> warrant <u>myself</u> to be the owner of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment; and I further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

__ hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to For said consideration, ____ _ I__ execute any and all divisional or continuation applications for said invention or improvements thereto, and any necessary oath or declaration or supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, renewal, extension or re-examination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; and for said considerations ______ further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, becoming involved in Interference, or in a request for re-examination, to cooperate to the best of _______ ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matter of assisting in the re-examination proceedings, and for said consideration, 🔄 I ____ further agree to perform, upon such requests, any and ali affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself... if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement, and for said consideration______ hereby also assign to said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements thereto for any and all foreign countries and my right to claim priority from U.S. Application Serial No. ______ filed , under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or other multinational

convention for any patent, utility model or industrial design application filed in a country which is a member of any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and / or under any internal priority legislation of such country; and for said consideration, <u>I</u> hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, Utility Model Registration or Industrial Design Registration including the prosecution theref, and to execute any and all documents to vest title in said foreign applications, patents, utility model registrations or individual design registrations in said Assignee.

WITNESS, <u>my</u> hand and seal this	2/ 2 day of	January	19 97
STATE OF LOUISIANA	V	_ Utila	here (SEAL)
PARISH ORLEANS) SS		(SEAL)
GOUNTR OF	_)		(SEAL)
Un this 21 day of day of W. MONROE STEPHENSON	and	,19 <u>97</u>	before me, a Notary Public, appeared
to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is / are subscr	ribed to the foregoing ins	strument, and acknowledged that	
as his / her / their free and voluntary act and for the use	s and purposes therein es	xpressed.	tim
		NOTARY PUBLIC	

PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 05/31/2001